
3036

# Water Quality Test Results

	Definitions:	The following tables contain scientific terms and measu	, some	which may re:	re exp	ation.		
	Avgt	Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on runni	annual	rerage f mont:	sampl:			
	Level 1 Assessment:	A Level 1 assessment is a study of the water system to total coliform bacteria have been found in our water sy	∍m.					
	Level 2 Assessment:	A Level 2 assessment is a very detailed study of the w possible) why an E. coli MCL violation has occurred and system on multiple occasions.	: why t	il coli orm ba	ria na	been I	nd in dr v	vater
		The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in dusing the best available treatment technology.						
	Maximum Contaminant Level Goal or MCLG:	The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which for a margin of safety.						
1	Maximum residual disinfectant level or NRDL:	The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial cont	nants.					
	Maximum residual disinfectant level goal or MRDLG:	The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to con:	re is	known z expe	d risk	healt	MKDL 3 C	o noc
	naı	not applicable.						
	mrem:	millirems per year (a measure of radiation absorbed by						
	ppb:	micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounc	.n 7,35	100 gal ons of	ter.			
	**	milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounc	.n 7,35	allons of wat				
	bbut	A required process intended to reduce the level of a co	minant	drinking wat				
	Treatment Technique or TT:	ti wadaaaa t						

## Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectants and Disinfection By- Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination	
Chlorine	12/31/2018	0.7	0.4 - 0.8	MRDLG = 4	MRDL = 4	ppm	И	Water additive used to control microbes.	
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	08/24/2017	5.2	5.2 - 5.2	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.	
Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Levels Detected	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination	
Arsenic	2018	4.25	4.25 - 4.25	0	10	ppb	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes.	
Barium	2018	0.265	0.265 - 0.265	2	2	ppm	N	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.	
Frankide	2018	0.77	0.765 - 0.77	4	4.0	ppm	N	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.	
Iron	2018	1.54	1.54 - 1.54		1.0	ppm	N	This contaminant is not currently regulated by the USEPA. However, the state regulates. Erosion of natural deposits.	
Manganese	2018	28.1	28.1 - 28.1	150	150	ppb	N	This contaminant is not currently regulated by the USEPA. However, the state regulates. Erosion of natural deposits.	
Sodium	2018	103	103 - 103			ppm	N	Erosion from naturally occuring deposits. Used in water softener regeneration.	
Radioactive Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Level	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	n Likely Source of Contamination	
	10/11/2017	1.53	1.53 - 1.53	0	5	pCi/L	И	Erosion of natural deposits.	
Combined Radium 226/228	10,11,201				15	pCi/L	N	Erosion of natural deposits.	
Gross alpha excluding radon and uranium	10/07/2014	0.64	0.64 - 0.64	0	15	pci/L			



### Violations Table

## Consumer Confidence Rule

The Consumer Confidence Rule requires community water systems to prepare and provide to their customers annual consumer confidence reports on the quality of the water delivered by the systems.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
CCR ADEQUACY/AVAILABILITY/CONTENT	07/01/2017		We failed to provide to you, our drinking water customers, an annual report that adequately informed you about the quality of our drinking water and the risks from exposure to contaminants detected in our drinking water.